Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COntrol of the states Patent and Tradema		
103005747			
TO the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Gregory L. Beyke	Name:		
Michael E. Dodson	Internal Address: Thermal Remediation Services		
Thomas D. Powell	internal Address. Thermal Remediation Services		
Jerry L. Wolf			
Execution Date(s) 05/01/05 and 05/02/05	Street Address: 2325 Hudson Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Longview</u>		
Assignment Merger	State: <u>WA</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>98632</u>		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 I		
Other	decument is being filed together with a new application		
<ul><li><b>4.</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s): This</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
10/995,463	DPR/DPR/		
	F 7		
	OPR/FINA harhed2 Ves X No		
	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	involved ONE		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Joan T. Kluger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP	Authorized to be charged by creat card		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600	8. Payment Information		
City: Philadelphia	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date		
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19103</u>			
Phone Number: <u>215-751-2357</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-3405</u>		
Fax Number: <u>215-751-2205</u>	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: jkluger@schnader.com			
9. Signature:			
Signature.	<u>05/11/2005</u> Date		
Signature ()	Date		
Joan T. Kluger (Reg. No. 38,940)	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 06		
	heet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	or of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		
BYRNE 00000026 10995463			
40.00 00			

PATENT REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0541

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

Gregory L. Beyke, residing at 4137 Jensome Lane, Franklin, TN 37064;

Michael E. Dodson, residing at 2325 Hudson Street, Longview, WA

98632;

Thomas D. Powell, residing at 2111 NE 60<sup>th</sup> Street, Vancouver, WA

98665; and

Jerry L. Wolf, residing at 425 Huffman Bluff, Keller, TX 76248.

(hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), having made an invention entitled **ELECTRODE HEATING WITH REMEDIATION AGENT** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 23, 2004, having a Serial No. 10/995,463.

WHEREAS, Thermal Remediation Services, a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Washington with offices at 2325 Hudson Street, Longview, WA 98632, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said applications and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, or its successors or assigns or legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the Undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

PHDATA 1268861\_1

PATENT REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0542

Darlene Scropp	Gregory L Beyke	Date: 5/2/2005
Witness	Michael E. Dodson	Date:
Witness	Thomas D. Powell	Date:
Witness	Jerry L. Wolf	Date:

PHDATA 1268861\_1

	Date:
Gregory L. Beyke	
Michael E. Dodson	Date:
Thomas D. Powell	Date:
Jerry LWolf	_Date: <u>5-1-05</u>
	Michael E. Dodson Thomas D. Powell Quyhwadd

PHDATA 1268861\_1

, .

· ·

Witness	Gregory L. Beyke	_Date: _	
Milliness	Michael E Dodon Michael E. Dodon	_Date: _	5-2-2005
williesy	Michael E. Dodson		
Witness	Thomas D. Powell	_Date: _	
		_Date: _	
Witness	Jerry L. Wolf		

÷

PHDATA 1268861\_1

## PATENT REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0545

Witness	Gregory L. Beyke	Date:
Witness	Michael E. Dodson	Date:
Susan P. Pa Witness	were Thomas D. Powell	Date: 5/2/05
Witness	Jerry L. Wolf	Date:

.

PHDATA 1268861\_1

RECORDED: 05/17/2005

ř.,

 $\mathcal{C}$